General Description
The MAX3406/MAX3407/MAX3408 are general-purpose
line-terminating networks designed to change the termi-
nation value of a line, depending on the state of a digi-
tal control line, allowing the connection to a coaxial
cable or a twisted pair wire. These devices are switch-
able between 75Ω, 100Ω, and 120Ω. The MAX3406
can switch from 75Ω to 100Ω, the MAX3407 can switch

3 4
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
19-2141; Rev 0; 8/01
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PA RT TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-
PA CKA GE
TOP
MARK
MAX3406EUK -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ADSV
MAX3407EUK -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ADSW
MAX3408EUK -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ADSX
Selector Guide
TERMINATION
PA RT
ENABLE = 1 ENABLE = 0
MAX3406EUK 75Ω 100Ω
MAX3407EUK 75Ω 120Ω
MAX3408EUK 100Ω 120Ω
M
A
X
3
4
0
6
/M
A
X
3
4
0
7
/M
A
X
3
4
0
8
75Ω/100Ω/120Ω Switchable Termination
Networks
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +4.5V to +5.5V, TA =TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = +5V, TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Note 1: All parameters tested at +25°C. Limits through temperature are guaranteed by design.
VCC...........................................................................-0.3V to +6V
ENABLE......................................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
A, B (applied individually) ...........................................-4V to +4V
Differential Voltage Across A-B ...................................-4V to +4V
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
5-Pin SOT23 (derate 7.1mW/°C above +70°C)..........571mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Maximum Junction Temperature .....................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
DC CHARACTERISTICS
Supply Range VCC 4.5 5.5 V
Supply Current ICC
VCC = +5.5V,
ENABLE = 0 or VCC
30 50 µA
TERMINATOR NETWORK
MAX3406 97.5 100 102.5
-3.6V < VAB < ,+3.6V,